TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM455544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Arkansas Heart Hospital, LLC		12/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. David's Healthcare Partnership, L.P., LLP		
Street Address:	One Park Plaza		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3254346	HEART SAVER CT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

jray@middletonlaw.com Email:

Julie Gregory Ray **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Suite 2600, 401 S. Fourth Street Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Gregory Ray
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Gregory Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Arkansas Health Hospital assignment - HEART SAVER CT (Reg. No. 3254346)#page1.tif source=Arkansas Health Hospital assignment - HEART SAVER CT (Reg. No. 3254346)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0472 900433102

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of the Effective Date defined below,

by and between ARKANSAS HEART HOSPITAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the State of Arkansas, having an address of 1710 South Shackleford Road, Little Rock,

Arkansas 72211 (the "Assignor"), and ST. DAVID'S HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP, L.P., LLP, a

limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is One Park

Plaza, Nashville, Tennessee 37203 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee its undivided interest in and to the

service mark HEART SAVER CT & Design (the "Mark") and the registration therefor in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), namely, Registration No. 3,254,346 (the

"Registration"), along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all common law rights,

causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation

thereof, if any;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's undivided interest in and to the Mark

and Registration as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for One US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as

follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its undivided interest in and to the Mark and

Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

and together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all common law rights,

causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation

thereof, if any.

TRADEMARK

- 2. Assignor makes no representations, warranties, covenants, agreements or indemnities, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties, with respect to the validity of, or Assignor's or Assignee's ability to use, register or enforce the Mark or Registration.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto
 and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 5. This Assignment shall be effective as of the date of execution by Assignor set forth below (the "Effective Date").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as set forth below and effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

Assignor:

ARKANSA	CAPTEA	DTIM	TATION	111
-runnannon		$m \cdot m$		· Lill

Ву:

Name:

Titles of the

Date

2

RECORDED: 12/21/2017